DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/14/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			1,001,003,000	A. BUILDING		С		
345103		B. WING			11/0	8/2011		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARRINGTON PLACE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 FULLWOOD LANE MATTHEWS, NC 28105				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG	10000	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000 F 323 SS=G	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENTS The original complaint survey was conducted on 10/25/11. Based on management review, the survey team reentered the facility on 11/8/11 and the survey exit date was extended. 483.25(h) FREE OF ACCIDENT			323	DEFICIENCIES; NOR DECONSTITUTE AN ADMISSION STATED DEFICIENCY IS ACCURATE FILING THE POC BECAUREQUIRED BY LAW. • F-323: CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) THAT ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOSE FOUND TO HAVE BEEN AFFECTED DEFICIENT PRACTICE: The two CNA's involved transfer and injury disciplined following inveinto the injury. CNA suspended on 10/18/2011 at was	T DENOTE EMENT OF DES IT THAT ANY RATE. WE SE IT IS WILL BE RESIDENTS ED BY THE in the were estigation #1 was nd CNA #2 2011. All viced on he proper use the facility ator. All each in- cance of icies and agers and lator are on the taff are in the AVE BEEN EVENTUAL HE SAME HAVE BEEN	12/04/2011	
ABORATORY	1 1/01	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		TITLE		(X6) DATE	
1 all	tix I Umu	n/		+	Elministration	111	18/2011	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

program participation.

DEC 0 I Continuation sheet Page 1 of 5

Facility ID: 923545

PRINTED: 11/14/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BUILDING			С	
	345103 B. WING			11/08/2011			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARRINGTON PLACE				60	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 FULLWOOD LANE ATTHEWS, NC 28105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	of total lift. The Quarterly MDS (r 09/10/11 assessed Reproblems with short a having impaired cogn decision-making skills dependent on staff for staff for transfers. The Care Plan dated Resident #1 as totally assistance with all AD transfers. The care plastaff person to assist v resident. A Resident Transfer for Resident # 1 was transtanding mechanical I shower. Resident # 1' with approximately a transfer # 1's right for a one centimeter laced drainage. Resident # of laceration to her rigular A nurses note dated 1 was on the shower ch was observed bleedin her third and fourth to signs or symptoms of nurse's note document (NP) was notified and Resident #1 to be sen	minimum data set) dated esident # 1 as having and long term memory and itive skills for daily and long term memory and itive skills for daily and long term memory and itive skills for daily and long term daily and dependent on staff for object and used a total lift for an approaches included two with transferring of the long	F	323	serviced on the import following established poliprocedures. The Nurse Mana Staff Development Coordina making random QA checks units to ensure that stusing the proper lifts proper manner. MEASURES AND/OR SYSTEMIC MADE OR TO BE MADE TO ENDEFICIENT PRACTICE DOES NOT and on the importance of uproper lift. All staff here-inserviced on the import following established pol procedures. The Staff Development of their use of lifts. Addit all new hire CNA's will demonstrate competency in	in the were stigation #1 was d CNA #2 011. All viced on the facility tor. All een index and after and the target and the target and the target and the lifts are in the conducted the lifts are tonducted the lifts are tonducted the lifts are tonducted that and tonducted the lifts are been tance of the lifts are tonducted that and tonducted that and tonducted the lifts are tonducted that are tonducted that and tonducted that are t	

PRINTED: 11/14/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEPOSITIONS AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(XI) PROVIDENSUIPILIENCLIA IDENTIFICATIONAUMOIDE	(X2) WULTIF A BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(XI) DATE SURVIY COMPLETED	
		345103	8. WNG		C 11/08/2011	
	(BACH DOLLORING)	610 FULLWOOD LANE MATTHEWS, NO. 20105 UMWARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDENCE PLAN OF CONFECTION				CATE CONFLETION CATE
F 323	documented possible distal third toe with the hospital emergency of documented on 10/05 Resident # 1's right as deep laceration to thir controlled. A hospital licensed nurse documented particles are deep laceration to thir controlled. A hospital licensed nurse document that an orthopedic toe, placed dressing a Resident # 1. During an interview whom 10/25/11 at 12:00F managers, floensed medidents for the need unit managers comple assignment sheets, Si the CMA assignment equipment to use on a managers and license throughout the day, Si NAs were disciplined with the shower chair. Nat the shower chair, NA is not hit her foot against the transfer and does injured her toes. NA # aware of the type of life and the type of the type of the shower of the type of the same and the type of the type o	room note document on a was performed and soft tissue injury of the stain sheared off. The spartment licensed nursed //11 at 6:46 PM that scord toe tip amoutaled, do noted and bleeding emergency department sented on 10/05/11 at 8:48 stactor at bedside to suture and post operation shoe on the Director of Nursing PM, she revealed the unit urses and therapy assess of lifts. She revealed the side and update the CNA he revealed the NAs follow sheet to know the type of a resident. She revealed both and staff was inserviced on she further revealed both and staff was inserviced on she revealed NA # 1 on she revealed NA # 2 asked in transferring Realdent # 1	F 323	Hanagers and Staff De Coordinator are making a checks weakly on the ensure that staff are u proper lifts In the proper lifts In the proper mow THE CORRECTIVE ACTION BE HONTORED TO EMBURE SOLUTIONS ARE ACHIEV SUSTAINED AND HOW THE PLAN EVALUATED FOR AT'S EFFECTIVE The Nurse Managers are Development Coordinator a random QA checks weakly units to ensure that a using the proper lifts proper manner. The results QA checks will be reviewed because will be reviewed discussion and champolicy/procedure if nece	sing the manner. ((8) WILL THAT its ED AND NOTE TH	

PORM CMS-3587(02-98) Parvisum Versions Obsolete

EwmilD:A0A911

Facility ID: 920545

Il confinuation sheet Page 3 of \$

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/14/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	100 100	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345103	B. WING		-	C 11/08/2011		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARRINGTON PLACE				6	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 FULLWOOD LANE MATTHEWS, NC 28105	1170	0/2011	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION NCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 323	NA # 1 revealed she is sheet to know what ear required. During an interview w 3:04 PM, revealed she # 1 for two years. NA assisted her with transstanding lift onto a she she was aware that R lift. NA # 2 stated she lift because the standi which allowed her to during the shower. NA did not hit her foot on does not know how R injured. NA # 2 stated was removed in the sl blood on her toes and NA # 2 revealed she is sheet to know what ear required. During an observation the Director of Nurses operation of the sit to transfer Resident #1 of demonstration revealed footrest that supported being transferred. Sh black plastic footrest of inches in the front and under the front of the 11/08/11 at 12:00 PM plastic footrest on the	ith NA # 2 on 10/25/11 at the had worked with Resident # 2 revealed NA # 1 at the had worked with Resident # 2 revealed Resident # 1 with a cower chair. NA # 2 revealed resident # 1 required a total decided to use the standing ring lift pad had holes in it, and the lift or shower chair and resident # 1 better A # 2 revealed Resident # 1 the lift or shower chair and resident # 1's toes were when Resident # 1's sock thower room, she saw the shower room, she saw the notified the licensed nurse. The lift of the licensed nurse with the lift had a signment reach resident when the stand lift that was used to an 11/08/11 at 11:48 AM at (DON) demonstrated the stand lift that was used to an 10/25/11. This red the lift had a black plastic da resident's feet while refurther demonstrated the sould be lifted up several at there was a metal bar footrest that supported it.	F	323				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/14/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		Commission of American Andrews	A. BUILDING		С	
	345103 B. WING		1	11/08/2011		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARRINGTON PLACE			\$	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 600 FULLWOOD LANE MATTHEWS, NC 28105		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	1 got her right (R) foo further explained Res have been on top of the would have been undedge of the plastic foo underneath. She stat lifted up her left foot with the footrest and the plastic foot underneath. She stat lifted up her left foot with footrest and the plastic foot underneath. She stat lifted up her left foot with footrest and the plastic foot underneath. She stat lifted up her left foot with footrest and the plastic foot underneath. She stat lifted up her left foot under the standing lift instea Resident #1 from the NA #2 further revealed noticed blood on the bloot know the origin of she removed Resident room and notice her right foot under the standing an interview with at 2:43 PM, she revealed the dressed in the standing foot football the standing football the standin	of caught up under it. She ident # 1's left (L) foot would he footrest and her (R) foot ler the footrest between the otrest and the metal bar ted when Resident # 1 was would have pressed down on ressure could have injured erview with NA # 2 on It, she revealed Resident # 1 in areas on her feet at the # 2 revealed that she used and of the total lift to transfer is bed to the chair shower. It is bed to the chair shower. It is each of the blood. NA # 1 revealed in the the shower ight toes were bleeding. The interval of the shower ight toes were bleeding.	F 3;	23		